

**Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 60-2016**

**BY: Chairperson at the request  
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day No. 6  
Date: May 26, 2016**

**Amendment No. 1**

*(This amendment corrects typographical errors in the title and corrects the names of certain category names.)*

- 1 In the title:  
2 1. Strike “7,230,000” and substitute “7,300,000”; and  
3 2. Strike “1,313,000” and substitute “1,131,000”.  
4  
5 On page 2, in line 9, after “to” insert “Student”.  
6  
7 On page 2, in line 13, after “Salaries”, insert “and Wages”.  
8  
9 On page 2, in line 18, strike “**Textbooks &**” and, before “**Supplies**”, insert “Textbooks/”.  
10  
11 On page 2, in line 28, strike “**Transportation**” and substitute “Student Transportation  
12 Services”.  
13  
14 On page 3, in line 23, after “Salaries”, insert “and Wages”.  
15  
16 On page 3, in line 24, strike “Textbooks &”.  
17  
18 On page 3, in line 25, before “Supplies”, insert “Textbooks/”.  
19  
20 On page 3, in line 27, strike “Transportation” and substitute “Student Transportation Services”.  
21  
22 On page 4, in line 6, before “**Health**”, insert “Student”.